MILITARY SPECIFICATIONS

A
: L ou
K> & DESCRIPTION - s T a4 1887
BIAlAIL L& L0
MILITARY SPECIFICATIONS—CHASSIS E E EIW/ W|W
AEROBUS s 6|8
SHIELDS & PLATES
704856 | SHIELD—Tailpipe Heat—Rear 1
448655 | SCREW—Tailpipe Heat Shield Mtg. (1/4—28 x 1/2 Hex.
Hd. Type D, F or G Tapp.) 3
120380 | LOCKWASHER~—Tailpipe Heat Shield Mtg. (1/4 Med. Spring 3
97403 SUPPORT & PROTECTION PLATE ASM.—Fuel Tank 1
MAGNETIC DRAIN PLUGS
98716 PLUG—Engine Magnetic Drain
702678 | PLUG—AXxle Magnetic Drain
RADIATOR
703741 | RADIATOR ASM.—2' Core, 15 Fin with Sight Glass
BODY
STENCILS—-DECALS—LETTERS
640897 | LETTERS—-US Air Force 1—1/2""
640898 | LETTERS—Registration Number 1—1/2"
640899 | LETTERS—For Official Use Only 3/4""
640652 | STENCIL—-US Army 1-—-1/2"
640653 | STENCIL—For Official Use Only 3/4"
640654 | STENCIL—Registration Number 1—1/2""
640985 | STENCIL—US Navy 1—-1/2""
640725 | STENCIL—Department of Defense
644886 | MARKING—US Army Frt. & Rear Plate
WINDOW FRAMES
640901 | FRAME—Frt. Door Upper LH Anodized 1
640902 | FRAME—Frt. Door Upper RH Anodized 1
640903 | FRAME—Center Door Upper LH Anodized 2
640904 | FRAME—Center Door Upper RH Anodized 2
640905 | FRAME—Rear Door Upper LH Anodized 1
640906 | FRAME—Rear Door Upper RH Anodized 1
MIRRORS
639721 MIRROR ASM.—Side View Remote Control LH
643558 |MIRROR ASM.—Side View RH
644823 LABLE—-Side View Mirror LH
EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT
639733 | KIT ASM.—Highway Warning 1
639748 | AXE ASM.—Fire—Small 1
640665 |BRACKET—Fire Axe Mounting 1
640666 | SUPPORT—Fire Axe Handle 1
626448 |JACK NUT-—Fire Axe Bracket & Supt. Mtg. (1/4-20) 2
133053 [SCREW-—Fire Axe Bracket & Supt. Mtg. (1/4—20 x 1—1/4
RD HD Slot Mach.)
120423 |LOCKWASHER—Fire Axe Brkt. & Supt. Mtg. (1/4 Int.
Tooth Type A)
12-71




MILITARY SPECIFICATIONS

I%(LEUYS- P'g\gf DESCRIPTION

Sbwo
MSDAC
v

(6

~I

EpP (o

moD (N Q
By

L]

| )
oisb -
“i;» ~

MILITARY SPECIFICATIONS—-BODY
AEROBUS (Cont'd.)

EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT (Cont’d.)
161909 | SCREW—Fire Axe Brkt. Mtg. (#10 x 1 Pan Hd. CR Type A
1

Tapp.)
639747 | EXTINGUISHER ASM.—Fire 2

Ar-moos rr>
> [

161869 | SCREW—Highway Warning Kit & Fire Extinguisher Mtg.
(#8 x 5/8 Pan Hd. CR Type A Tapp.) 10
632317 | BUMPER~—Frt. Tire Extinguisher Supt. Rubber 2
TIRE DOOR—-CARGO COMPARTMENT
643722 | PANEL ASM.—Tire Door Complete 1
643766 PANEL ASM.—Tire Door 1
644824 COVERING—Tire Door 1
636347 CLJP-Tire Door Spring 2
163158 SCREW~-Tire Door Spring Clip Mtg. (#8 x 3/8 Pan Hd.
CR Type B Tapp.) 4
636478 PLATE-Tire Door Lift 1
187871 SCREW-Tire Door Lift Plate Mtg. (#8—32 x 1/2 OHCR
Mach.) 4
138530 LOCKWASHER~—Tire Door Lift Plate Mtg. (#8 Int. Tooth) 4
120622 NUT-Tire Door Lift Plate Mtg. (#8—32 Hex.) 4

SHIELDS—BRACKE TS—PANELS
643687 | SHIELD ASM.—Frt. Flr. Mounted Heater

640844 | PLATE—Frt. Door Access Hole Cover 2
626611 | SCREW—Access Hole Cover Plate Mtg. (#8 x 1/2 Pan

Hd CR Type A Tapp.) 24

64200 PANEL—Rear Door Access Hole Cover 6
626611 | SCREW—Rear Door Access Hole Cover Plate Mtg. (#8 x

1/2 Pan Hd. CR Type A Tapp.) 72

1

644791 | SHIELD—Rear Tire Compartment Trim LH
644792 | SHIELD—Rear Tire Compartment Trim RH

163158 | SCREW—Rear Tire Compartment Trim Shield Mtg.
(#8 x 3/8 PHCR Type B Tapp.) 14
644790 | SHIELD—Rear Tire Compartment—Center—Vinyl Coated 1
81405 SPRING—Rear Tire Compartment Center Shield Mtg.
2

626531 CLIP—Rear Tire Compartment Center Shield Mtg.
162009 | SCREW-—Rear Tire Compartment Center Shield Clip Mtg.

LOCK SET~GLOVE COMPARTMENT AND TIRE DOOR
651042 | LOCK SET—Glove Compt. & Tire Door 1
Complete set consists of:

(1) 647694 Cyl. Asm.-Glove Compt. Lock
(1) 651046 Lock Set-Tire Door

(2) 646324 Key-Round Head

05636 LOCK CYL, ASM.—Glove Compt. Door (Uncoded) 1
05648 LOCK CYL. ASM.—Tire Door (Uncoded) 1
644813 | CATCH-Tire Door Lock 1
626611 | SCREW—Catch Mtg. (#8 x 1/2 PHCR Type A Tapp.) 2
05650 KEY BL ANK—Round Head AR

37-2
12-71




